a designated cash flow hedge with 100% effectiveness. The CFD is no longer required as replacement electricity supply contract is
fixed rate.

Changes in the spot price of electricity will not impact on the Income Statement. Changes in fair value of the CFD will be reflected
in Equity (Cash Flow Hedge Reserve) until released to the Income Statement to offset variability in the spot electricity price.

CONTINuED

noteS to the FinanCial statements

SKYCITY EnTErTaInmEnT Group LImITEd

annual report 2011

pg 37

28 Financial riSk management (continued)

(iv) summarised sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk and foreign
exchange risk. The sensitivity analysis considers reasonably possible changes in each risk with all other variables held constant, taking
into account all underlying exposures and related hedges at the reporting date. The impact calculated is based on a full year impact of
each change. Sensitivities have been selected based on the current level of interest rates and exchange rates, volatility observed on an
historical basis and market expectations for future movements.

interest rate risK ForeiGn exChanGe risK

-100Bps +100Bps -5% +5%

proFit
$’000

equity
$’000

proFit
$’000

equity
$’000

proFit
$’000

equity
$’000

proFit
$’000

equity
$’000

CONSOLIDATED

30 June 2011
NZD/AuD movements - - - - 558 10,030 (505) (9,075)
NZ interest rate movement 645 (10,207) (645) 9,685 - - - -
Australian interest rate movement 80 (7,086) (80) 6,586 - - - -

total increase/(decrease) 725 (17,293) (725) 16,271 558 10,030 (505) (9,075)

30 June 2010
NZD/AuD movements - - - - (650) 15,590 588 (14,105)
NZ interest rate movement (100) (9,489) 100 8,813 - - - -
Australian interest rate movement 726 (4,279) (726) 4,062 - - - -

total increase/(decrease) 626 (13,768) (626) 12,875 (650) 15,590 588 (14,105)

(b) credit risk
Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Group if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its financial
obligations. SKYCITY is largely a cash‑based business and its material credit risks arise mainly from financial instruments utilised in
funding and International Business play.

Financial instruments (other than International Business discussed below) that potentially create a credit exposure can only be entered
into with counterparties that are explicitly approved by the board. Maximum credit limits for each of these parties are approved on the